

Date: 05/01/2023

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 541967

Subject: Intimation of listing approval in regards to Migration from BSE SME Platform to Main Board of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are pleased to inform you that our Company has received the Listing approval for the Migration of equity shares of Sky Gold Limited from BSE SME Platform to Main Board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) vide approval letter dated 04th January 2023 and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) vide approval letter dated 05th January 2023. The equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchanges, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, and National Stock Exchange Limited w.e.f. Friday, January 06, 2023.

The same disclosure is also uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. https://sky-gold.in/

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Sky Gold Limited

MANGESH RAMESH CHAUHAN Date: 2023.01.05 11:27:30 +0530'

Mangesh Chauhan Managing Director & CFO

DIN: 02138048

Address: Flat No.2301/2302,23rd Floor, A Wing Sarvoday Heights, Jain Mandir Road, Sarvoday Nagar

Mulund West, Maharashtra, India 400080

Place: Mumbai Encl-a/a

Registered Office / Factory: Gala No. 101/102/103, Raja Industrial Estate, Jain Mandir Road, Sarvoday Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080. Tel .: +91 22 6691 9399 • Order Dep.: +91 9320 9292 99

Corporate Office: 267-271, Kanak Chambers, Office No.12A,13,14, 1St Floor, Opp. Adarsh Hotel, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002.

l.com: 2100. Tel.: +91 22 2241 6363 / 2241 3636 • Accounts: +91 91374 33902

Email: info@skygold.in / skygoldltdmumbai@gmail.com • Website: www.skygold.in CIN NO.: - L36911MH2008PLC181989





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/ 33 January 04, 2023

The Company Secretary Sky Gold Limited Gala No 101,102,103, 1st Floor, Raja Indl Estate Sarvodaynagar, Jain Mandir Road, Mulund(West), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400080

Kind Attn: Ms. Pooja Haresh Shah

Dear Madam.

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Sky Gold Limited pursuant to Migration from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We refer to your application for listing and trading in equity shares of the Company on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. January 06, 2023 pursuant to Migration from SME Platform of BSE as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up	SKYGOLD	EQ	10743880	1	1 -10743880

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 shall be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS'-NSE Electronic Application Processing System (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

The company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if migrated after the end of quarter but before due date for submission of said financial results.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jalpa Mehta Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: JALPA SAUMIL MEHTA Date: Wed, Jan 4, 2023 18:53:45 IST Location: NSE BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India

T: +91 22 2272 8045 / 8055 F: +91 22 2272 3457 www.bseindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188



LO/Migration/SC/MIG-TP/319/2022-23

January 05, 2023

The Company Secretary **Sky Gold Limited**Gala No 101,102,103, 1st Floor

Raja Indl Estate Sarvoday Nagar

Jain Mandir Road, Mulund (West) Mumbai Maharashtra 400080

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Migration of Equity Shares of Sky Gold Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard</u> Platform

We acknowledge the receipt of documents dated December 29, 2022. We have pleasure in advising that effective from **Friday**, **January 06**, **2023**, the equity shares of the Company will be migrated from the BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard of the Exchange. We enclose herewith a copy of the Notice No: 20230104-14 dated Wednesday, January 04, 2023, issued in this regard to the Trading Members of the Exchange for your information.

- 1. The company should make a note to quote the relevant code numbers allotted to its securities (as mentioned in the attached notice), while carrying out correspondence in future with the Exchange in respect of matters such as date(s) of closure of its register of members, record date, matters relating to dividend, bonus shares, rights issue, preferential offer, conversion of debentures into equity shares.
- The Company should submit Corporate Compliances and various other filings through the online listing portal called the Listing Centre. The URL for this portal is http://listing.bseindia.com. For further details, please refer to our notice numbers 20130208-6 dated February 08, 2013, and 20130729-25 dated July 29, 2013, available on BSE website.

If you require any further clarification, please feel free to contact Mr. Raghavendra Bhat, on Tel. No. 022-22728915.

Yours faithfully, For BSE Limited

Sd/-

Rupal Khandelwal Assistant General Manager Sd/-

Raghavendra Bhat Associate Manager

